Illustration of the approximate throughput of IHC stains using Autostainer Link 48 instruments loaded with version 3.1.1 
(red) or version 3.0 (blue) software. Clearly, the newer software version can complete three runs in less time than the older 
version can complete two runs. One hundred and forty-four (144) slides can be stained in nine hours, including preparatory 
time, antigen retrieval in PT Link instruments and the ancillary steps needed to coverslip slides. For comparison, estimated 
throughput for Ventana Ultra and Leica Bond III instruments (based on the manufacturers’ published data and personal